### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GSI LUMONICS CORPORATION	06/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GSI GROUP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	125 Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6144118

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8144

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Anil P. Ranganath
Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28680/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anil P. Ranganath

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name C2#page1.tif source=Change of Name C2#page2.tif

\$40.00 61

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0982

	SAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &	こうけいいしゅう しょ	SOMIN	i.
ate Received	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA	ALL DERVICES		
•		•	FILED	
	ADJUSTED PURSUAN TELEPHONE AUTHORE	TTO		
	- RESELVOIS NO ILIONI	CALION	JUN 2 3 2005	
JUN 9 3 200	This document is effective an the date filed, to subsequent effective date within 90 days effer date is stated in the document.	ninsa &	0 2003	
יים ביים ביים	date is sisted in the decimant.	intrad	Administrator	
Name		EUR	EAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Paula K. Andrews	, Esq.			
Miresa Miresiden Allert S	Snyder LLP, 28 State Succt	3	1	\$
Marin o		ZIP Code		ž.
Boston	MA. 02	109-1775 E	FECTIVE DATE 00 27/05	
Document will	po animate and he are per fit the sadimeted office the calculation of the same and ariginary last extent.			
rsuent to the provi	For use by Domestic (Please read information	: Profit and No. and instructions o 2, (profit corpor	on the last page) effons), or Act 162, Public Acts of 19	
The present name	of the corporation is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GSI Lumonica Cospocation	
-				
The 1-1 110 25	manufacture of the flower of the			
) Usi kostanicamou i	number assigned by the Bureau is:	- 1	047 <del>-949</del>	ł
	orposation is: GSI Group Composation		y amended to read as follows: 	
THE EFF	reposition is: GSI Group Corporation			
THE EFF	exposition is GSI Group Corporation			

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

SCILCO-815 (Rov. 1261)

. (For amendments adopted by manimous consent of in trectors or trustees.)		
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was drily sochred du tue	
incorporator(s) before the final meeting of the Board of Ol	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the rectors or Trustees.	
Signed this	day of	
(Elgonature)	(Signatura)	
(Typo or Pokil Name)	(Type or Front Name)	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Pstrit Name)	
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folional members if a meeting the necessary votes were east in by written consent of the shareholders of members and by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing thes been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision a	owas duly adopted on the	
by consents given by electronic transmission by the board of a profit corporation pursuant in	in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.  section 811(2).	
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations	
Signed this 21st day of June 2005  By Signedia of an authorized efficer or south	Signed this day of ,	
Thomas R. Swaia, VP and CFO	(Type or Pchilherm)	
7.3% # 1 (the Option)	(The calument)	
94 - 01/34/2404-CY Robert Critics		

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

PATENT REEL: 024272 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 04/23/2010**